
Year 6 Newsletter

Welcome to the latest edition of our Year 6 Haggerston Newsletter.
This week we share our term dates for the next academic year and a

message from Ms Honorio, our Inclusion Lead.

Hello, my name is Ms Honorio and I am the Lead Practitioner for
Inclusion. I am looking forward to meeting you all in September. I teach English, Literacy and
also work with students who may find school difficult for different reasons. Some of you may
know me already as the SENCO as I would have met you during the transition or in person
when I visited your school. I will be working closely with your Head of Year and Assistant
head of year to ensure you have a great experience at Haggerston - academically, socially
and emotionally.

Top tip for starting secondary school.
Don’t be scared to ask for help or ask questions, we all find it tricky to be in a new
environment where we don’t know anyone yet. If you find learning or social situations
challenging, ask for me and I will be more than happy to help you.



Confirmed Term Dates for 2023/2024

AUTUMN TERM 2023

START OF TERM: Tuesday 05 September 2023 (Years 7 and 12 Induction Day)

Wednesday 06 September 2023 (All students return)

HALF TERM: Monday 23 – Friday 27 October 2023

END OF TERM: Friday 15 December 2023 (Early closure 12.45pm)

INSET DAYS: Monday 04 September 2023 (No students in school)

Monday 04 December 2023 (No students in school)

SPRING TERM 2024

START OF TERM: Monday 08 January 2024

HALF TERM: Monday 12 – Friday 16 February 2024

END OF TERM: Thursday 28 March 2024 (Full Day)

INSET DAY: Monday 18 March 2024 (No students in school)

SUMMER TERM 2024

START OF TERM: Monday 15 April 2024

HALF TERM: Monday 27 – Friday 31 May 2024

END OF TERM: Friday 19 July 2024 – (Early Closure 12.45pm)


